



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

MADURAI AIRPORT, MADURAI - 625 022.

(ISO 9001 - 2015 & 14001 - 2015 प्रमाणित / CERTIFIED)

भा.भा.वि.प्रा./मदुरै/इ(वि)/MDU-301/21-22

Ref: AAI/MDU/E-E/MDU-301/21-22

दि:/Date: 20.10.2021

सेवा में /To

M/S. K.S. Electricals,
2/424, Siva sakthi Nagar,
Airport Road, Perungudi, Madurai - 625 022.

**विषय/Sub: Extension of Apron and allied works at Madurai Airport. SH:
Provision of illuminated bay identification signboards for the newly
extended apron at Madurai Airport..**

संदर्भ/Ref:Your e-tender (Financial bid number -2021 AAI 89001 1)

Opened on 13.10.21

महोदय/Dear sir(s),

1. Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 3,78,350.00** (Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Only) Plus Applicable GST which is 12.18% below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs.4,30,825.00 plus applicable GST.
2. The Jt. General Manager (Engg-Elect.), AAI, Madurai Airport shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect.), AAI, Madurai Airport by 03.11.2021 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100.00 (Rupees Hundred Only). The tender document shall be down loaded and signed in each page which shall form part of the agreement. The entire cost towards stamp paper, down loading and printing tender document shall be borne by the contractor.
3. As per relevant clause of GCC-2017, which is a part of the contract agreement, security deposit @ 10% (Ten Percent) of gross amount of each running bill will be deducted from your R/A Bills which shall released after successful completion of Defects Liability Period which shall be (01) One Year from the certified date of completion of contract.

Contd...2

विमानपत्तन निदेशक का कार्यालय, मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

O/o The Airport Director, Madurai Airport, Madurai - 625 022.

दूरभाष / Tel : 0452-2690717 / फ़ैक्स / Fax : 0452 - 2690151, 2690305 E-mail : apdmadurai@aai.aero



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

MADURAI AIRPORT, MADURAI - 625 022.

(ISO 9001 - 2015 & 14001 - 2015 प्रमाणित / CERTIFIED)

-2-

4. You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page no.50 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Governments.
5. You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-Elect)-I, AAI, Madurai Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.
6. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **(02) Two Months** which shall be commenced from the date of issue of work order.
7. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.
8. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.
9. All other terms & Conditions shall be as per tender document.

ENCL: Schedule of Quantities

Yours faithfully,

Asst. General Manager (E-E)
For and on behalf of the Chairman
Airports Authority of India

Contd...3

विमानपत्तन निदेशक का कार्यालय, मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

O/o The Airport Director, Madurai Airport, Madurai - 625 022.

दूरभाष / Tel : 0452-2690717 / फैक्स / Fax : 0452 - 2690151, 2690305 E-mail : apdmadurai@aai.aero

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ**Tender Inviting Authority: AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA****Name of Work: Extension of Apron and allied works at Madurai Airport. SH: Provision of illuminated bay identification signboards for newly extended apron at Madurai Airport.****Contract No: 2021_AAI_89001_1****Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company : M/s K.S.Electricals, Madurai.****PRICE SCHEDULE**

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Rate (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Supply, Installation , Testing and commissioning of Internally illuminated LED type weather proof water tight Aircraft stand identification and bay coordinate signage of approved design with front openable sliding/shutter with fascia of 1000mm(H) X 1000mm (L) (with frame) made out of UV resistant poly carbonate sheet of 4mm thick pasted with translucent yellow sheet signage shall have letters and symbols made by computerised cutting of vinyl and pasting on the ploycarbonate sheet from inside/outside of the sign face of Black colour. Frame shall be made out of 75 x37 mm rectangular aluminium pipe ,Four sides and backside covered with 3mm thick aluminium sheet ,uniformly illuminated with LED strip along with weather proof and water tight power converter operating on 230V, 50Hz supply complying to ICAO requirement & mounting the signage at a height of 6mtr onthe existing 150mm dia pole etc complte as required.	5	Job	26500.00	132500.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
2	Providing and fixing of 4mm thick UV resistant poly carbonate sheet pasted with translucent yellow sheet with Black message containing details of required Bay Number & WGS 84 coordinates suitable for replacing the signage sheets in existing 0.8m (H) x 1M(L) illuminated Bay Identification signage Borads	4	Job	7400.00	29600.00	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only
3	Supply & Erection of 150mm dia 'B' class 6 Meter GI pole welded with GI base plate of size 400 mm X 400mm X 20mm thick having provision for bottom cable entry with suitable bracket for mounting the signboards, providing the required holes for cable termination and mounting the pole on existing apron pavement by making required nos of holes for grouting 8 nos of M25 X 300 mm foundation bolts with chemical adhesive, triple nuts, washers etc., including painting of 2 coats of epoxy primer and 2 coats of epoxy paint with approved shade etc., as required.	4	Job	31800.00	127200.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Rate (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
4	Demolishing the existing concrete surface with kerf cutting machine making opening of size 60mm X 100 mm (Width x depth), Laying and fixing of departmently supplied 32mm dia GI pipe and restoring the surface to the original finish after laying the GI pipe by providing 1:2:4 cement concrete etc. complete as required. However, supplng of accessories like GI bends and GI couplers & threading are included in the scope of work.	40	Mtrs	600.00	24000.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Only
5	Supply & laying of 3C X 6 sqmm XLPE insulated and PVC sheathed armoured Aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as per IS 7098 Part-I with up to date ammendments etc. in the existing RCC/ HUME/ METAL/GI/HDPE/DWC pipe etc. complete as required.	150	Mtrs	95.00	14250.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
6	Supplying and Drawing of 3C X 2.5 sq.mm PVC insulated PVC sheathed copper conductor cable in the existing 6 Meter pole.	50	Mtrs	60.00	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
7	Providing fencing for signboard pole with size 1.5 M (length) X 0.5M (Height) around four sides with MS C channel of size 100mm X 50mm X 5mm (thickness) including providing necessary supports, all along the length of fencing painting of two coat epoxy primer and two coat epoxy paint with Red & White shade. etc complete as required.	5	Each	8000.00	40000.00	INR Forty Thousand Only
8	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and Aluminium lugs for 3C X 6 Sq.mm of PVC insulated and PVC sheated / XLPE Aluminium conductor cable of 1.1kv grade as required.	10	Each	180.00	1800.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred Only
9	SITC of rectangle type (200mm X 250mm X 100mm) totally enclosed dust free, damp & vermin proof junction box with locking arrangement, fabricated with 14SWG CRCA sheet, duly powder coated including supply & fixing of 6A 'C' series MCB and 32A 4way connector on din bar, 3mm thick hyloan sheet, providing necessary wiring, fixing the junction box an the existing pole using suitable size MS clamp having size 25mm X 5mm etc. as completed as required.	5	Each	1200.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only
Total in Figures					378350.00	INR Three Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only
Say Rs. 378350.00 (Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Thirty Only) Plus applicable GST as per Government norms.						

Handwritten signature
ALM/E-E